

SOLUÇÕES TITTIT PARTICIPATIVAS PARA A CONSERVAÇÃO DA AMAZÔNIA —

CODE OF CONDUCT FOR FIELD ACTIVITIES BY INSTITUTO JURUÁ

The Code of Conduct is a set of non-negotiable rules that guide our organisation's ethical posture towards the various stakeholders, whether internal or external, and should be adopted by all members of Instituto Juruá's team, partners, collaborators and service providers.

CODE OF CONDUCT

- 1. Do not have sexual activity with any resident of the communities and/or beneficiary of Instituto Juruá's activities.
- 2. Do not exchange money, assistance, employment, goods or services for sex, including sexual favors or other forms of humiliating, degrading or exploitative behavior.
- 3. Do not engage in any commercial exploitative activities, including child labour or trafficking with any resident of the communities and/or beneficiaries of Instituto Juruá's activities.
- 4. Do not use any equipment to view, download, create, distribute or save any inappropriate or abusive material, including but not limited to pornography or depictions of child abuse.
- 5. Do not physically abuse or be aggressive with children, adults or animals, except in self-defence situations.
- 6. Do not emotionally or psychologically abuse children or adults.
- 7. Do not discriminate anyone based on sex, gender, race, ethnic origin, disability, sexual orientation, culture, religion or belief, marital status or age.
- 8. Do not demand local residents to change cultural habits, except in cases of moral and/or sexual abuse against you.
- 9. Do not offer drinks, cigarettes and/or illegal drugs to local residents.
- 10. Do not use illegal drugs in the communities.
- 11. Do not carry out political campaigns or propaganda.

12. Do not trade or serve as a middleman for any produce from agro-extrativism, hunting or fishing activities of the Juruá Institute's operating region.

I declare that I am aware of what is written in The Code of Conduct above and I commit myself to follow these rules during the execution of the field activities that I will be carrying out with Instituto Juruá. I am also aware that, in case of non-compliance with any of these rules, I will be subject to legal proceedings, institutional disengagement or other consequences assessed by Instituto Juruá's Safeguards Commission.

Date:_____ Full Name:_____

Signature: _____

11-11-11